OP \$490.00 7664143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Douglas Products and Packaging Company, LLC		09/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP
Street Address:	140 East 45th Street
Internal Address:	37th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	76641430	BIOPILL			
Serial Number:	76641429	BIOPLUG			
Serial Number:	74520188	BIOSTIM			
Serial Number:	87712239	BIOSTIM CONQUER			
Serial Number:	76652201	DRAIN RELIEF			
Serial Number:	73061230	FREEZE FREE			
Serial Number:	72134533	FUMIGUIDE			
Serial Number:	77671295	MASTER FUME			
Serial Number:	78265162	MAX KILL			
Serial Number:	76690098	MICRODRIP			
Serial Number:	74271154	NYLOFUME			
Serial Number:	74133800	PHOSFUME			
Serial Number:	72466836	POTTY-CHEM			
Serial Number:	76415693	PROFUME			
Serial Number:	74559315	THE NATURAL RECYCLER			
Serial Number:	77188182	THE SCIENCE OF NATURE			
Serial Number:	72024138	VIKANE			
Serial Number:	73061339	WINTERTONE			

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0264

900801721

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97851211	FUMIGUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (154502-01052 F.M.)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154502-01052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page1.tif source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page2.tif source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page3.tif source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page4.tif source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page5.tif source=Project Delta - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(133112748.1)#page6.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

September 20, 2023

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 1550 East Old 210 Highway, Liberty, MO 64068, hereby grants to STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at Two Grand Central Tower, 140 East 45th Street, 37th Floor, New York, NY 10017 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i), except to the extent constituting Excluded Property, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the Grantor's use of the Marks, (iii) all reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals of the Marks and amendments thereto, (iv) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the Marks, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements of the Marks, (v) all rights corresponding to the Marks throughout the world, (vi) all the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are associated and (vii) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilutions of the Marks or other injuries thereto.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC, Grantor

By

Name: Chris Bridgnell

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

STAR MOUNTAIN STRATEGIC CREDIT INCOME FUND IV, LP, as Collateral Agent

By

Name: Brett Hickey

Title: Authorized Signatory

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Owner Name
BIOPILL	Registered	76641430 23-JUN-2005	3115838 18-JUL-2006	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
BIOPLUG	Registered	76641429 23-JUN-2005	3115837 18-JUL-2006	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
BIOSTIM	Registered	74520188 03-MAY-1994	1993893 13-AUG-1996	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
BIOSTIM CONQUER	Registered	87712239 07-DEC-2017	5801274 09-JUL-2019	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING LLC
DRAIN RELIEF	Registered	76652201 20-DEC-2005	3175900 28-NOV-2006	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
FREEZE FREE	Registered	73061230 25-AUG-1975	1074340 04-OCT-1977	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
FUMIGUIDE	Registered	72134533 22-DEC-1961	0741597 04-DEC-1962	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC

Trademark	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Owner Name
MASTER FUME	Registered	77671295 16-FEB-2009	3676082 01-SEP-2009	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
MAX KILL	Registered	78265162 20-JUN-2003	2912831 21-DEC-2004	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
MICRODRIP	Registered	76690098 29-MAY-2008	3571027 10-FEB-2009	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
NYLOFUME	Registered	74271154 30-APR-1992	1755266 02-MAR-1993	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
PHOSFUME	Registered	74133800 28-JAN-1991	1737466 01-DEC-1992	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
POTTY-CHEM	Registered	72466836 28-AUG-1973	0992948 10-SEP-1974	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
PROFUME	Registered	76415693 31-MAY-2002	2887098 21-SEP-2004	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
THE NATURAL RECYCLER	Registered	74559315 10-AUG-1994	2042236 04-MAR-1997	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC

Trademark	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Owner Name
THE SCIENCE OF NATURE	Registered	77188182 23-MAY-2007	3587927 10-MAR-2009	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
VIKANE	Registered	72024138 11-FEB-1957	0653967 05-NOV-1957	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
WINTERTONE	Registered	73061339 25-AUG-1975	1038614 04-MAY-1976	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Status	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Owner Name
FUMIGUIDE	Pending	97851211 22-MAR-2023	N/A	DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008201 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 09/20/2023